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Ōtorohanga District Council 2024/25 Holiday Hours 
Our call centre will be available during the holiday closure. 

For all enquiries, please call 0800 734 000 or visit otodc.govt.nz 
 

 

Ōtorohanga District Council  |  17 Maniapoto Street, Ōtorohanga  |  PO Box 11, Ōtorohanga 3900  |  info@otodc.govt.nz  |  ww.otodc.govt.nz 

 

Ōtorohanga District Council Office 
17 Maniapoto Street, Ōtorohanga 

Monday 23rd December  9am - 4pm  

Tuesday 24th December  9am - 12pm  

Wednesday 25th December 2024 - Sunday 5th January 2025  CLOSED 

Monday 6th January 2025   Back to normal hours 

  

Building Control Close Down Period 
In accordance with the Building Act 2004, Building Control will pause the working clock over the Christmas period from 

Friday 20 December 2024 to Friday 10 January 2025. 
Last day to apply for Land InformaƟon Memorandum (LIM) 19 December 2024  

Last Day to apply for Building Consent or Resource Consent  19 December 2024  

 
Ōtorohanga District Library 

To renew books, contact the library on 07 873 7175 

Monday 23 December  9am to 5pm 

Tuesday 24 December  10am to 12pm 

Wednesday 25 December 2024 - Sunday 5 January 2025  CLOSED 

Monday 6 January 2025   Back to normal hours  

Kāwhia District Library 
Saturday 21 December   10am – 12pm 

Monday 23 December to 5 January 2025  CLOSED 

Monday 6 January 2025   Back to normal hours 

 
Refuse transfer stations 

For further details contact Envirowaste on 0800 240 120 

Date: Ōtorohanga hours Kāwhia hours 

Monday 23 December 2024 10am – 4pm  CLOSED 

Tuesday 24 December 2024 10am – 4pm  CLOSED 

Wednesday 25 December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Thursday 26 December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Friday 27 December 2024 10am – 4pm  CLOSED 

Saturday 28 December 2024 10am – 4pm  12pm - 3pm 

Sunday 29 December 2024 10am – 4pm  12pm - 3pm 

Monday 30 December 2024 10am – 4pm  CLOSED 

Tuesday 31 December 2024 10am – 4pm  CLOSED 

Wednesday 1 January 2025 10am – 4pm  12pm - 3pm 

Thursday 2 January 2025 CLOSED CLOSED 

Friday 3 January 2025 10am – 4pm  CLOSED 

Saturday 4 January 2025 10am – 4pm  12pm - 3pm 

Sunday 5 January 2025 10am – 4pm  12pm - 3pm 

 
Ōtorohanga Swimming Pool Hours on page 2 
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Ōtorohanga Swimming Pool 

For further details contact the pool on 07 873 8646 

Date: Gym and indoor pool Outdoor pools 

Monday 23 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 12pm - 8pm  

Tuesday 24 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 12pm - 8pm  

Wednesday 25 December 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 

Thursday 26 December 2024 Open 12pm - 6pm  Open 12pm - 6pm  

Friday 27 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 12pm - 8pm  

Saturday 28 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 10am - 8pm  

Sunday 29 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 10am - 8pm  

Monday 30 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 12pm - 8pm  

Tuesday 31 December 2024 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 12pm - 8pm  

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Open 12pm - 6pm  Open 12pm - 6pm  

Thursday 2 January 2025 Open 12pm - 6pm  Open 12pm - 6pm  

Friday 3 January 2025 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 12pm - 8pm  

Saturday 4 January 2025 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 10am - 8pm  

Sunday 5 January 2025 Open 6am - 8pm  Open 10am - 8pm  

Monday 6 January 2025 Back to normal hours Back to normal hours 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Our call centre will be available during the holiday closure. 
For all enquiries, please call 0800 734 000 or visit otodc.govt.nz 


